©2015 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
Rev D_0718    Page 1 of 6
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Features
Description
These high reliability oscillators provide CMOS waveforms for applications subjected to the most stringent environmental

VCXO High Reliability, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Rev D_0718    Page 3 of 6
How to Order
Parameter Conditions
Shock 1000 Gs, 0.35 ms, ½ sine wave, 3 shocks in each plane
Vibration 10-2000 Hz of 0.06” d.a. or 20Gs, whichever is less
Humidity Resistant to 85° R.H. at 85°C
Leak Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A and Condition C
Case Hermetically sealed ceramic LCC
Pads 39 μinch of gold over nickel
Resistance to Solvents Per MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Marking Epoxy ink or laser engraved
Environmental and Mechanical
Temperature Range
Code Specification
L -55C to +125C
H -55C to +85C
VFH5070      –         E               L              H        –      FREQUENCY, MHz
Input Impedance
Code Specification
H 5 MOhm*
B 100 KOhm
*3.3V only
Voltage
Code Specification
D 5.0V
E 3.3V
Table 1
Each unit undergoes the following:
Internal Visual
Stabilization Bake   MIL-STD-883 Method 1008, COND. B
Temperature Cycling  MIL-STD-883 Method 1010, COND. B
Constant Acceleration  MIL-STD-883 Method 2001, COND. A
Fine Leak    MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, COND. A
Gross Leak   MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, COND. C
Burn-in    MIL-STD-883 Method 1015, COND. B
(125°C for 160 hours with bias)
The following electrical test is performed at 25°C
 Current   Frequency at 3.65V
 Rise Time  Frequency at 3.0V
 Fall Time   “Zero” logic level
 Duty Cycle “One” logic level
 Tristate
 Frequency (also preferred at temp extremes)
Serialized test data on each unit available upon request for additional cost
Thermal Characteristics
Thermal Resistance
From Junction to Case, RØjc 16°C/Watt
Surface Mount Application
These packages are designed for reflow soldering in
accordance with recommended profiles. For hand-
soldering, the temperature of the iron should not exceed
400°C for three seconds.
©2015 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
 VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability, 5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Rev D_0718    Page 4 of 6
Pin # Connection
1 Vc
2  Tristate
3 Ground, Case
4 Output
5 N/C
6 Vcc
Pin Assignments
Package